Official
Race 12 Results

Sanction No. IDC-18-S

Sonoma Raceway
2.52 Mile Road Course

Start

Pos  Pos
1 3
2 4
3 5
4 1
5 2

Car
No.
29
9
67
64
2

Driver/Hometown/Region Sponsor
Lance Spiering / Beaverton OR / Ore

F Russell Strate Jr. / Alden NY / WNY
John W Walbran / Saint Louis MO / Atl

=3z=. SONOMA

=z RACEWAY

sccA OCTOBER 16 - 21, 2018

RUNDOFFES

Hoosier/Mitchell Racing Services
Mitchell Racing Services

Jeff Jorgenson / San Francisco CA / SFR CTD Motorsports

David Lapham / Irvington NY / NYR Hoosier

Car 2 - Moved to last in class per Chief Steward - GCR 9.1.1.D.15.B and Suzuki GSXR600 spec line

Time of Day Start: 11:48 AM
Number of Starters: 5
Length of Race: 48 Miles
Overall Time of Race: 34:40.682 (avg. 82.842 mph)
Margin of Victory: 59.426 seconds
Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.491 (88.515 mph)
Sunoco Hard Charger: #29 Lance Spiering

Lap Leaders
#64 laps 1-5, 9, 11-14
#2 laps 6-8, 10, 15-20

Make/Model

Quadrini Racing Invader QC1 Rotax
Scorpion S1 Rotax

Scorpion S1 Rotax

Novakar J10 Rotax

Novakar J10 Suzuki

# - not running at finish

Laps
19
19
18
15
20

* - faster than track record (1:41.012)

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/20/18 6:10 PM

F5

11:45 AM
Saturday, October 20, 2018

Fastest
Lap

Diff

1:44.803  0:00.000
1:48.159  0:59.426

1:52.030
# 142620
1 1:42.491

1 - Penalty applied

1 laps
4 laps
-1laps
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