Official

Sanction No. IDC-18-S Sonoma Raceway 2.52 Mile Road Course



F5

11:45 AM Saturday, October 20, 2018

	Start	Car						Fastest	
Pos	Pos	No.	Driver/Hometown/Region	Sponsor	Make/Model	Laps		<u>Lap</u>	<u>Diff</u>
1	3	29	Lance Spiering / Beaverton OR / Ore		Quadrini Racing Invader QC1 Rotax	19		1:44.803	0:00.000
2	4	9	F Russell Strate Jr. / Alden NY / WNY	Hoosier/Mitchell Racing Services	Scorpion S1 Rotax	19		1:48.159	0:59.426
3	5	67	John W Walbran / Saint Louis MO / Atl	Mitchell Racing Services	Scorpion S1 Rotax	18		1:52.030	1 laps
4	1	64	Jeff Jorgenson / San Francisco CA / SFR	CTD Motorsports	Novakar J10 Rotax	15	#	1:42.620	4 laps
5	2	2	David Lapham / Irvington NY / NYR	Hoosier	Novakar J10 Suzuki	20	\P	1:42.491	-1 laps

Car 2 - Moved to last in class per Chief Steward - GCR 9.1.1.D.15.B and Suzuki GSXR600 spec line

Time of Day Start: 11:48 AM Number of Starters: 5 Length of Race: 48 Miles

Overall Time of Race: 34:40.682 (avg. 82.842 mph)

Margin of Victory: 59.426 seconds Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.491 (88.515 mph) Sunoco Hard Charger: #29 Lance Spiering

Lap Leaders

#64 laps 1-5, 9, 11-14

#2 laps 6-8, 10, 15-20

- not running at finish

* - faster than track record (1:41.012)

¶ - Penalty applied

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe Posted: 10/20/18 6:10 PM Bill Shibbe